501967752 06/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ferenc Koszegfalvi	06/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fender Musical Instruments Corporation	
Street Address:	1700 N. Perimeter Drive	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85255	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13532564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (480)499-9456

 Phone:
 480-499-9400

 Email:
 main@plgaz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW GROUP: Atkins & Associates

Address Line 1: 605 W. Knox Road

Address Line 2: Suite 104

Address Line 4: Tempe, ARIZONA 85284

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3023.0114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert D. Atkins

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028439 FRAME: 0230 OF \$40.00 13532564

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, FERENC KOSZEGFALVI of Corona, CA, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION (FENDER), a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Scottsdale, Arizona, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain invention(s) entitled STRINGED MUSICAL INSTRUMENT HAVING INLAYED FRETBOARD AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME, which is described, illustrated, and claimed in any patent application under Attorney Docket No. 3023.0114, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or substitute thereof, and in and to any patent which may issue upon such application(s).

I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto FENDER, the entire right, title, and interest in and to application(s) for patent filed in all countries foreign to the United States, and in and to application(s) for patent filed under any and all international conventions and treaties, and in and to any patent issuing therefrom, which describe, illustrate, and claim the above-identified invention(s). I hereby also sell, assign, and transfer unto FENDER, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the above-identified invention(s). I authorize FENDER to apply for patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date under the provisions of any and all domestic laws and international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the government authority in the United States to issue patent(s) upon the aforesaid application, continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or substitute, to FENDER, for the sole use and behalf of FENDER, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made. I authorize and request the equivalent authorities in countries foreign to the United States to issue the patents of their respective countries to and in the name of FENDER in the same manner.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to FENDER, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the invention(s) in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in FENDER, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with FENDER, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

Emmalla			
Signature for FERENC KOSZEGFALVI	E- Low E-		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE)		
I,	ZEGFALVI, whose name wiledged that he/she sign	e is subscribed ned, sealed and	for the County and State to the foregoing instrument delivered the instrument as
Given under my hand and notarial seal?	this	day of	, 2012.
	Signature of Notary	See	aHached

PATENT REEL: 028439 FRAME: 0231

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Or to Collifornia	
State of California	>
County of Riverside	j
on 10/19/12 - hefore me 4	eseria Salazar, Notary Public.
personally appeared Ferenc K	OSUG TA (V) Name(s) of Signer(s)
VESENIA SALAZAR Commission & 1826388 Notary Public - Californie Riverside County My Comm. Expires Dec 11, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature State of Motors Bubbs
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature or Notary Fubility
Though the information below is not required by law,	TIONAL it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: ASSigned &	Agreement (Fender)
Document Date:Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Restore ☐ Limited ☐ Corporal
Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER	☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
	LANAPAN STATE OF THE STATE OF T

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item \$5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-900-876-6927

PATENT REEL: 028439 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 06/25/2012